504322510 04/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4369192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SH COPPER PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR MATERIALS SCIENCE
Street Address:	2-1, SENGEN 1-CHOME, TSUKUBA-SHI
City:	IBARAKI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	305-0047
Name:	INTER-UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE CORPORATION HIGH-ENERGY ACCELERATOR RESEARCH ORGANIZATION
Street Address:	1-1, OHO, TSUKUBA-SHI
City:	IBARAKI
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13677622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)721-8250 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-721-8200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012-5422A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY GREENE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Greene/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

SH COPPER PRODUCTS CO., LTD.

(Name of ASSIGNOR)

3550, Kidamari, Tsuchiura Ibaraki, 300-0026, Japan

Address

Patent Application No.: 13/677,622
 Title: PRECURSOR WIRE FOR NB3AL SUPERCONDUCTING WIRE, NB3AL SUPERCONDUCTING WIRE, METHOD FOR PRODUCING PRECURSOR WIRE FOR NB3AL SUPERCONDUCTING WIRE, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING NB3AL SUPERCONDUCTING WIRE recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2014, at Reel 031946, Frame 0614

having been assigned its right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

- (1) NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR MATERIALS SCIENCE
- (2) INTER-UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE CORPORATION HIGH ENERGY ACCELERATOR RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (Name of ASSIGNEE)
- (1) <u>2-1, Sengen 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi</u> Ibaraki, 305-0047, Japan
- (2) 1-1, Oho, Tsukuba-shi Ibaraki, Japan (Address)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- (X) the entire right, title and interest
 () an undivided _____ percent (______%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
- () and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

and which	is found i	n
(a)	()	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	()	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	(X)	U.S. application no. 13/677,622 filed on November 15, 2012,
(d)	()	U.S. patent no issued
	·()	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(e)	()	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;
		covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or ed into which would conflict with this assignment;
all pertiner equivalent interference ASSIGNE apply for,	nt facts and s as may b ce, litigatio E or its leg obtain, ma	covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any n or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to gal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to intain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters relents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose
in witni	ess whei	REOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this Apr. 12.2017. (Date of Signing) Signature of authorized representative ASSIGNOR
		HITOSHI SÁKAYORI Print name of authorized representative ASSIGNOR
	-	General Manager, Administration Dept. Title of authorized representative ASSIGNOR
Witness na	ame	Witness name
Witness si	gnature	Witness signature
Date		Date

RECORDED: 04/14/2017